	Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 07/05) P E OMB Collection 0651-0927 (exp. 6
0	JUL 19
6	To the Director of the Co. Pate
2/	1. Name of conveying party
∼,	Wells Fargo Bank, Nationa

07-13-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

1U.3,	426427 —
To the Director of the Research Traction	Juments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Embarcadero Systems Corporation
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 3 Embarcadero Center, Suite 550
✓ Other National Bank	City: San Francisco
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>USA</u>	State: CA Country: USA Zip: 94111
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship California
	OtherCitizenship
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
✓ Other_release of Reel/Frame 3432/0616	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) none	2489436, 2752309, 2546841, 2827999
	Additional sheet(s) attached?
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
.,,	ŕ
E Name & address of party to whom comes and area	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: <u>Jakub Maslikowski</u>	registrations involved:
	registrations involved:
Internal Address: Linklaters	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{115.00}{}\$
Internal Address: Linklaters	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{115.00}{}\$  Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: <u>Linklaters</u> Street Address: <u>1345 Avenue of the Americas</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{115.00}{}\$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{115.00}{}\$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  8. Payment Information:
Street Address: 1345 Avenue of the Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{115.00}{}\$  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Street Address: 1345 Avenue of the Americas  City: New York  State: NY Zip: 10105  Phone Number: (212) 830-9541	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{115.00}{\text{ Authorized to be charged by credit card }}\$\text{ Authorized to be charged to deposit account }\$\text{ Enclosed}\$  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Street Address: 1345 Avenue of the Americas  City: New York  State: NY Zip: 10105  Phone Number: (212) 830-9541  Fax Number: (212) 903-9100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{115.00}{\text{ Authorized to be charged by credit card}}  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number
Street Address: 1345 Avenue of the Americas  City: New York  State: NY Zip: 10105  Phone Number: (212) 830-9541  Fax Number: (212) 903-9100  Email Address: jakub.maslikowski@linklaters.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Street Address: 1345 Avenue of the Americas  City: New York  State: NY Zip: 10105  Phone Number: (212) 830-9541  Fax Number: (212) 903-9100  Email Address: jakub.maslikowski@linklaters.com  9. Signature:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name  9 July 2007
Street Address: 1345 Avenue of the Americas  City: New York  State: NY Zip: 10105  Phone Number: (212) 830-9541  Fax Number: (212) 903-9100  Email Address: jakub.maslikowski@linklaters.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other National Bank Citizenship (see guidelines) USA  Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 2 July 2007 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other_release of Reel/Frame 3432/0616  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) none  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Release") is dated as of July 2, 2007. Reference is hereby made to that certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of November 17, 2006 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Grant of Security") by and between Embarcadero Systems Corporation, a California corporation ("Grantor"), and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as administrative agent (in such capacity, "Secured Party"), or an abstract thereof, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2006 (Reel/Frame 3432/0616).

Secured Party hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Grantor that the security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Grant of Security) granted by Grantor to Secured Party pursuant to the terms of the Grant of Security, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, is terminated and released as of the date hereof, and that Secured Party hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Grant of Security to the Trademark Collateral.

Secured Party hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute such further documents as Grantor may reasonably request to effect and evidence this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, including, without limitation, the execution of any filings, statements, amendments, recordations or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the Trademark Collateral and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

SF1:678165.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003581 FRAME: 0988 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Secured Party

Name:

Title:

Vice Perident

S-1

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks





## SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

<u>Mark</u>	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date	Registered Owner
VoyagerTrack	2489436	September 11, 2001	Embarcadero Systems Corporation
VASTAC	2752309	August 19, 2003	Embarcadero Systems Corporation
webTAMS	2546841	March 12, 2002	Embarcadero Systems Corporation
ESC	2827999	March 30, 2004	Embarcadero Systems Corporation

**RECORDED: 07/10/2007**